
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI CROSS 
  
 AMOREBIETA, 25/02/2007 
INFANTIL - Chicas 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dorsal   Ficha    Cat Bet Na Club Centro   T.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- -------- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    SARA INSAUSTI GONZALEZ           382      EA-20062 IF      93 IND  SEG     9.58  
2    IRANTZU  YEROBI RUIZ DE GAUNA    383      EA-20063 IF      93 IND  SEG     9.59  
3    IDOIA PICO ARRUTI                653      EA-20136 IF      93 IND  IRS    10.00  
4    MADDI GARIKANO BELAUNZARAN       385      EA-20065 IF      94 IND  SEG    10.08  
5    ANNE SUSO ELORZA                 285      EA-20027 IF      93 IND  SEA    10.18  
6    ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRETO      292      EA-20030 IF      94 IND  SEA    10.19  
7    AINHOA ALVAREZ AJURIA            160      EA-20002 IF      94 GAL  GAL    10.20  
8    MIREIA TORIO GONZALEZ DE ARTAZA  296      EA-20033 IF      94 IND  SEB    10.32  
9    PAULA MARTIN NIETO               651      EA-20137 IF      93 IND  IRS    10.35  
10   TERESA ERRANDONEA F. DE BARRENA  650      EA-20139 IF      94 IND  IRS    11.31  
11   MAIALEN RUIZ BERMUDEZ            652      EA-20138 IF      94 IND  IRS    10.37  
12   HAIZEA MARTINEZ CARCEDO          319      EA-20039 IF      93 BER  BER    10.40  
13   IRATI ZURUTUZA RENOM             656      EA-20050 IF      94 IND  HAZ    10.41  
14   AMAIA MUNITXA SANTOS             300      EA-20034 IF      94 IND  SEB    10.42  
15   LEIRE MANCISIDOR ALTUNA          384      EA-20064 IF      94 IND  SEG    10.44  
16   MARIA  DE UAN RAZKIN             661      EA-20056 IF      93 JKE  JAK    10.45  
17   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ            140      EA-20013 IF      94 IND  SAG    10.47  
18   LEIRE AGIRREBEITIA MORO          318      EA-20038 IF      93 IND  SEB    10.49  
19   IRUNE BILBAO VIDAL               150      EA-20001 IF      93 GAL  GAL    10.55  
20   TERESA  LOPEZ DE LARRUZEA LOBO   315      EA-20035 IF      93 IND  SEB    10.56  
21   LEIRE LARRETXI ARANGUREN         316      EA-20036 IF      94 IND  SEB    10.57  
22   MARIA LARTATEGUI ATLEA           324      EA-20044 IF      94 URD  URD    10.58  
23   ANE ELICEGI AGIRRE               386      EA-20066 IF      93 IND  SEG    10.59  
24   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES        282      EA-20026 IF      94 LAU  LAD    11.00  
25   ESKOLUMBE PUENTE MATANZAS        317      EA-20037 IF      93 IND  SEB    11.01  
26   AINHIZE GONZALEZ BLAS            320      EA-20040 IF      94 BER  BER    11.04  
27   HARRITXU MUJIKA LEGORBURU        662      EA-20057 IF      94 JKE  JAK    11.05  
28   LEIRE FERNANDEZ                  165      EA-20004 IF      93 GAL  GAL    11.06  
29   IRATI ZABALETA ETXARRI           657      EA-20051 IF      93 IND  HAZ    11.08  
30   MADDI FERNADNEZ NUÑEZ            387      EA-20067 IF      93 IND  SEG    11.21  
31   ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LIZARDUY  172      EA-20142 IF      93 ZAI  ACD    11.22  
32   ANE  SOLDEVILLA OBRADORS         163      EA-20003 IF      93 GAL  GAL    11.24  
33   LEIZURI HERNANDEZALVAREZ         321      EA-20041 IF      93 BER  BER    11.29  
34   IARA LOPEZ GARCIA                325      EA-20045 IF      94 URD  URD    11.30  
35   LARRAITZ TOLEDO GARMENDIA        654      EA-20140 IF      94 IND  IRS    12.26  
36   ANDREA  URTEAGA FRUTOS           149      EA-20014 IF      94 IND  SAG    11.32  
37   OIHANE SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ        286      EA-20028 IF      94 IND  SEA    11.34  
38   IRENE  USABIAGA BALERDI          665      EA-20060 IF      93 JKE  JAK    11.38  
39   BEATRIZ ALVAREZ PABLOS           173      EA-20016 IF      93 ZAI  ACD    11.41  
40   ITZIAR GAZTAÑAGA SARASOLA        664      EA-20059 IF      94 JKE  JAK    11.45  
41   EDURNE MATIAS GAZTAÑAGA          658      EA-20052 IF      93 IND  HAZ    11.48  
42   MAIDER AGIRRE ITURRIRIA          663      EA-20058 IF      93 JKE  JAK    11.49  
43   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI        278      EA-20024 IF      93 LAU  LAD    11.50  
44   SARA ABECIA GARCIA               133      EA-20012 IF      94 IND  SAG    11.53  
45   GARAZI ZABALETA ETXARRI          659      EA-20053 IF      94 IND  HAZ    11.56  
46   MARIA ANTOñANZAS MARTIN          169      EA-20005 IF      93 GAL  GAL    11.57  
47   LEIRE ANDUIZA FERNANDEZ-CASTAÑED 322      EA-20042 IF      93 BER  BER    11.58  
48   AMAIA UNZALU ORTIZ DE ZARATE     176      EA-20019 IF      93 ZAI  ACD    12.00  
49   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO           295      EA-20032 IF      93 IND  SEA    12.02  
50   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL         177      EA-20020 IF      94 ZAI  ACD    12.06  
51   AMAIA ARANDO ZUBIA               668      EA-20055 IF      93 IND  HAZ    12.11  
52   LIUDMILA RABKOVA                 294      EA-20031 IF      93 IND  SEA    12.13  
53   ARRATE DIAZ DEGARAYO LOPEZ DE MU 291      EA-20029 IF      94 IND  SEA    12.17  
54   SARA INDART IBARGUTXI            660      EA-20054 IF      93 IND  HAZ    12.24  
55   NAIARA RIAÑO GALISTEO            655      EA-20141 IF      94 IND  IRS    10.39  
56   JUNCAL ALONSO CABRERA            329      EA-20049 IF      94 URD  URD    12.29  
57   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO               137      EA-20011 IF      93 IND  SAG    12.52  
58   ANE ARAUZO SANCHEZ               247      EA-20022 IF      94 LAU  LAD    13.00  
59   JANIRE UNZAGA LARESGOITI         277      EA-20023 IF      94 LAU  LAD    13.02  
60   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA          280      EA-20025 IF      94 LAU  LAD    13.04  
61   PAULA  FERNADNEZ VALLEJO         326      EA-20046 IF      94 URD  URD    13.05  
62   NEREA LEGUINAZABAL               327      EA-20047 IF      94 URD  URD    13.06  
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR CENTRO 
Kl   Colegios                                 Siglas Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    22  
 1    SARA INSAUSTI GONZALEZ               9.58  
 2    IRANTZU  YEROBI RUIZ DE GAUNA        9.59  
 4    MADDI GARIKANO BELAUNZARAN          10.08  
 15   LEIRE MANCISIDOR ALTUNA             10.44  
 
2    IRUNGO LA SALLE                          IRS    33  
 3    IDOIA PICO ARRUTI                   10.00  
 9    PAULA MARTIN NIETO                  10.35  
 10   TERESA ERRANDONEA F.                10.37  
 11   MAIALEN RUIZ BERMUDEZ               10.39  
 
3    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    60  
 8    MIREIA TORIO GONZALEZ DE ARTAZA     10.32  
 14   AMAIA MUNITXA SANTOS                10.42  
 18   LEIRE AGIRREBEITIA MORO             10.49  
 20   TERESA  LOPEZ DE LARRUZEA LOBO      10.56  
 
4    GALDAKAO                                 GAL    86  
 7    AINHOA ALVAREZ AJURIA               10.20  
 19   IRUNE BILBAO VIDAL                  10.55  
 28   LEIRE FERNANDEZ                     11.06  
 32   ANE  SOLDEVILLA OBRADORS            11.24  
 
5    SELECCION ALAVA                          SEA    97  
 5    ANNE SUSO ELORZA                    10.18  
 6    ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRETO         10.19  
 37   OIHANE SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ           11.34  
 49   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO              12.02  
 
6    BERANGO                                  BER    118 
 12   HAIZEA MARTINEZ CARCEDO             10.40  
 26   AINHIZE GONZALEZ BLAS               11.04  
 33   LEIZURI HERNANDEZALVAREZ            11.29  
 47   LEIRE ANDUIZA FERNANDEZ-CASTAÑED    11.58  
 
7    JAKINTZA IKAS                            JAK    121 
 16   MARIA  DE UAN RAZKIN                10.45  
 27   HARRITXU MUJIKA LEGORBURU           11.05  
 38   IRENE  USABIAGA BALERDI             11.38  
 40   ITZIAR GAZTAÑAGA SARASOLA           11.45  
 
8    HAZTEGI IKASTOLA                         HAZ    128 
 13   IRATI ZURUTUZA RENOM                10.41  
 29   IRATI ZABALETA ETXARRI              11.08  
 41   EDURNE MATIAS GAZTAÑAGA             11.48  
 45   GARAZI ZABALETA ETXARRI             11.56  
 
9    SAGRADO CORAZON                          SAG    154 
 17   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ               10.47  
 36   ANDREA  URTEAGA FRUTOS              11.32  
 44   SARA ABECIA GARCIA                  11.53  
 57   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO                  12.52  
 
10   ACD ZAILU                                ACD    168 
 31   ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LIZARDUY     11.22  
 39   BEATRIZ ALVAREZ PABLOS              11.41  
 48   AMAIA UNZALU ORTIZ DE ZARATE        12.00  
 50   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL            12.06  
 
11   URDANETA                                 URD    173 
 22   MARIA LARTATEGUI ATLEA              10.58  
 34   IARA LOPEZ GARCIA                   11.30  
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 56   JUNCAL ALONSO CABRERA               12.29  
 61   PAULA  FERNADNEZ VALLEJO            13.05  
 
12   LAUDIO IKASTOLA                          LAD    184 
 24   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES           11.00  
 43   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI           11.50  
 58   ANE ARAUZO SANCHEZ                  13.00  
 59   JANIRE UNZAGA LARESGOITI            13.02  
 
CLASIFICACIÓN POR CENTROS 
Kl   Colegios                                Siglas  Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    22  
2    IRUNGO LA SALLE                          IRS    33  
3    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    60  
4    GALDAKAO                                 GAL    86  
5    SELECCION ALAVA                          SEA    97  
6    BERANGO                                  BER    118 
7    JAKINTZA IKAS                            JAK    121 
8    HAZTEGI IKASTOLA                         HAZ    128 
9    SAGRADO CORAZON                          SAG    154 
10   ACD ZAILU                                ACD    168 
11   URDANETA                                 URD    173 
12   LAUDIO IKASTOLA                          LAD    184 
 
 
 


